221 North Marina Street, Suite 102

Prescott, AZ 86301
1990 - 2010 928.541.0443

928.541.1075 fax

Shephard 4 Wesnitzer, Inc. WWW.SWiaz.com
Celebrating 2 O Years Engineering an environment of excellence
June 5, 2012 SWI Job#: 12011

Kimberly Moon, PE,

Capital Projects Coordinator
Town of Prescott Valley
7501 E. Civic Circle
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314

Re: LOOS DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS, ROBERT ROAD TO MOUNTAIN VALLEY
PARK, CIP # S339 - CDBG Grant #110-12
RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

Ms. Moon,

Eight bids were received by the Town of Prescott Valley for the Loos Drive Improvements
project at 3:30 PM on June 4, 2012. We have reviewed the bid information provided by the
Town of Prescott Valley, tabulated the bid amounts of all the Bidders and verified the license
and the absence of complaints with the Arizona State Registrar of Contractors for the three
lowest bidders for the project. Due to the $256,240 limit on available construction funding,
only the Base Bid amounts were considered for the award of the project. This would allow a
budget contingency for unanticipated field conditions and provide funding for potential
construction change orders.

Caymus Corporation, the lowest Bidder, has withdrawn their bid due to obvious errors in
calculating their bid amounts. Their letter of withdrawal, dated June 5, 2012 is attached.
Asphalt Paving and Supply Inc. was the 2" lowest bidder and Earth Resources Corporation
the third lowest bidder based on their Base Bid amounts. The following deficiencies were
noted in the bids received:

Caymus Corporation — Their base bid amount of $163,752.00 was the lowest bid received
for the project and contained several mathematical errors. The attached print out from the
Registrar of Contractors web site indicated that their license was valid and there have been
4 resolved/settled complaints. The most significant math error was the unit pricing for their
asphalt pavement construction at $4.11/SY. That amount was only 25% of the next lowest
bidders pricing of $16.40/SY. The Contractor was advised of the suspected error and
Caymus Corporation subsequently withdrew their bid.

Asphalt Paving and Supply — Asphalt Paving and Supply’s base bid in the amount of
$241,254.90 was the 2" lowest bid received for the project and contained no mathematical
errors. Their bid was complete and the attached print out from the Registrar of Contractors
web site indicated that the license was valid and there have been no complaints.

Earth Resources Corporation — Their base bid in the amount of $244,932.10 was the 31
lowest bid received for the project and contained no mathematical errors. Their bid was
complete and the attached print out from the Registrar of Contractors web site indicated that
the license was valid and there have been no complaints.

SEDONA

KINGMAN

COTTONWOOD

FLAGSTAFF PRESCOTT



LOOS DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS, ROBERT ROAD TO MOUNTAIN VALLEY PARK,
CIP # S339 - CDBG Grant #110-12 - Recommendation of Award

CLM Earthmovers — Their 4" lowest base bid amount of $274,136.26 contained no
mathematical errors. Their bid was complete.

CJ Excavating — Their 5" Jowest base bid amount of $301,444.80 read aloud at the bid
opening was incorrect. They had one small math error, but their written amount did not
match the calculated actual amount of $343,506.89. They apparently just did not add the
numbers in their bid correctly when calculating their bid. This error changed their ranking
from the 5™ lowest base bid amount to the 6™ lowest base bid amount.

Headwaters Construction — Their 6™ lowest base bid amount of $329,519.20 was correct
and contained no mathematical errors. Their final ranking, due to the CJ Excavating errors,
moved Headwaters to the 5" lowest bidder.

Fann Contracting — Their 7" lowest base bid amount of $370,520.00 contained no
mathematical errors. Their bid was complete.

Cactus Asphalt — Their 8" lowest base bid amount of $402,347.60 contained no
mathematical errors. Their bid was complete.

Based on our tabulation of the bids received and verification of the license
with the State Registrar of Contractors, we would recommend award of the
project to APS Construction, Inc., at their Base Bid amount of $241,254.90.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience. A copy of the
bid tabulation is attached along with the Caymus Corporation bid withdrawal letter and print
outs from the Arizona Registrar of Contractors for Caymus Corporation, APS Construction,
Inc. and Earth Resources Corporation.

[

Richard Aldridge, PE, MBA
SWI Branch Manager

Attachments: Caymus Letter of Bid Withdrawal, 6-5-12
Arizona State Registrar of Contractors Info — Caymus, APS and Earth
Resources
SWI Bid Tabulation Spreadsheet, dated 6-5-2012

SV

Shephard itzer. Inc-.

Page 2 of 2



Caymus Corporation

AZROC#192323
6202 S. Maple Avenue, Suite 127 Tempe, Arizona 85283
Telephone: 480-775-1152 Fax: 480-775-1153

June 5, 2012

Kimberly J. Moon, P.E.
Capital Projects Coordinator
Town of Prescott Valley
7501 E. Civic Circle
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314

Re: Loos Drive Improvements, Robert Road To Mountain Valley Park Project

Ms. Moon,
As we discussed yesterday something catastrophic happened within the bid Caymus submitted

yesterday on your Loos Drive Improvements, Robert Road To Mountain Valley Park Project and as
we also discussed | spent some time looking over my bid.

The item we discussed is the very root of my calculation error. | provided a cost per square foot in bid
item 23, when the cost should have been per square yard. Therefore, If the Town of Prescott Valley
will allow Caymus to withdraw the bid they submitted without penalty | would be forever grateful and
assure you that my desire to have the Town of Prescott Valley as a satisfied client of Caymus
Corporation.

| regret this calculation error and hope you and the Town accepts my sincere apology for my mistake.

Respectfully Submitted;—
e = il _’)

Co =gl s

p
Randy H. Ringleb, President



Contractor Information ROC192405 Asphalt Paving & Supply Inc A COMMERCIAL 19... Page 1 of 1

DISCLAIMER
The data supplied below Is based on your specific request(s) and is correct to the best of our knowledge as of the date and ime it was extracted from our data files. The
information is provided without personal research or analysis. The data is subject to change on a daily basis. You may obtain additional public records related to any licensee,
including dismissed complaints and nondisciplinary actions and orders, by contacting the ROC directly. If this Information Is required for legal purposes, you may request an
affidavit or certified copies for a fee as specified in A.R.S. 32-1104A3. Please read our Standard Disclaimer at www.azroc.goviLegai/Disciaim.htrd

Pleasa note: The company or individuals listed on this license may hold other Ardzona contracting licenses. To view information, status and complaint histary for the past two
years on other licenses held, go to the License inguiry page and do a "Company Name and Personnel” search by entering the name of the company or individuals listed on the
licensa.

l Details for License Number 192405 (Tuesday, June 5, 2012 1:48:51 PM) l
Contractor License
[ Name/ Address/ Phone 1 Status/ Action | Y Class | Type | Entity Il Issued/Renewal |
Asphalt Paving & Supply Inc CURRENT A | COMMERCIAL | CORPORATION First issued: 02/18/2004
2425 N Glassford Hill Rd Renewed Thru: | 02/28/2014
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314-3503
Phone: (928) 772-6363

License Class & Description | A GENERAL ENGINEERING |
Qualifying Party and Personnel

The Qualifying Party listed below is associated with this license. All other persons named, if any, are associated with the company. They are not all necessarily
associated with this license.

Name Gregory Thoma Mc Cormick Name Kim Edwin Conlon
Position QP/EMPLOYEE Position OFFICER
| Qual. Date 02/168/2004 |
Name Jay Steven Kjos Name Thomas Duncan Mc Cormick
Position OFFICER Positlon OFFICER
Name David Charles Schwab
Poshtlon OFFICER

Complaint Information

Complaints against this contractor are listed below. Complaints that were cancelled, resolved or settied without a corrective work order or dismissed are not
included. Contact the Registrar of Contractors at 602-542-1525 or toll-free statewide at 1-877-MY AZROC (1-877-692-9762) to identify the ROC
office location you need to visit to view complate complaint documentation.

Open: §0 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that are currently open axcept those in which an agency inspection has not occurred or a violation was
pe E not found. Upon adjudication some complaints are found to be without merit and are dismissed.
Closed Cases
Disclplined: i0 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that resulted in discipline being imposed after an administrative hearing or default because of a
P " violation(s) of state contracting law.
Resolved/Settled/ 0 This is the number of complaints closed against this contractor that were resolved or settled by the contractor or withdrawn by the complainant after issuance
Withdrawn: of a corrective work order or formal citation.
Denied Access:i0 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that were closed without corrective work being performed because the contractor was denied access
by the complainant.
Bankruptcey:;0¢ This is the number of complaints against this contractor that were closed because the contractor is in bankruptey.
Bond [ 1 ] Information
Number Effective Amount Paid Available Company Notes
929 316 436 02/18/2004 $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

http://www.azroc.gov/forms/details.asp?license=192405 6/5/2012



Contractor Information ROC259019 Earth Resources Corporation KA DUAL 259019 Page 1 of 1

DISCLAIMER
The data supplied below is based on your specific request(s) and is correct to the best of our knowledge as of the date and time it was extracted from our data files. The
information is provided without personal research or analysis. The data is subject to change on a dally basis. You may obtain addiionat public records related to any licanses,
including dismissed complaints and nondisciplinary actions and orders, by contacting the ROC directly. If this information is required for legal purposes, you may requast an
affidavit or certified copies for a fes as specified in A.R.S. 32-1104A3. Pleass read our Standard Disclaimer at www.azroc.gov/Legal/Disclaim.htmi

Please note: The company or individuals listed on this license may hold other Arizona contraciing licenses. To view infarmation, status and complaint history for the past two
years on other ficenses hald, go to the License Inquiry page and do a "Company Name and Personnel” search by entering the name of the company or individuals iisted on the
ficense.

l Details for License Number 259019 (Tuesday, June 5, 2012 1:50:18 PM)

Contractor License
| Name/ Address/ Phone 1 Status/ Action B Class | Type | Entity || lssued/Renewal |
Earth Resources Corporation CURRENT KA | DUAL | CORPORATION Flrst Issued: 09/13/2009
gguoes,o e 38487 Phone: (928) 899-6365 [__Recovery Fund Participant__| Renewed Thre:
Yes

License Class & Description | KA DUAL ENGINEERING |

Qualifying Party and Personnel

The Qualifying Party listed below is associated with this license. All other persons named, if any, are assoclated with the company. They are not all necessarily
associated with this license.

Name Wilson Wayne Orr Name Stephenie Lou Orr

Positlon QP/OFFICER Position OFFICER
| Qual. Date 09/13/2009 ]
Complalnt Information

Complaints against this contractor are listed below. Complaints that were cancelled, resolved or settled without a corrective work order or dismissed are not
included. Contact the Registrar of Contractors at 602-542-1525 or toll-free statewide at 1-877-MY AZROC (1-877-692-9762) to identify the ROC
office location you need to visit to view complete complaint documentation.

Open:to This is the number of complaints against this contractor that are currently open except those in which an agency inspection has not occurred or a viclation was
pen: not found. Upon adjudication some complaints are found to ba without merit and are dismissed.
Cloged Cases
Discipiined:10 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that resulted in disciptine being imposed after an administrative hearning or default because of a
P! ) violation(s) of state contracting law.
Resoived/Settled/ 0 This is the numbar of complaints closed against this contractor that wers rasolved or settled by the contractor or withdrawn by the complainant after issuance
Withdrawn: of a corrective work order or formal citation.
Denied Access: 0 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that wera closed without corrective work being performed because the contractor was denied access
by the complainant.
Bankruptcy: ;0 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that were closed because the contractor is in bankruptcy.
Bond [ 1 ] Information
Number Effective Amount Paid Available Company Notes
AMB8E19 09/13/2009 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INS CO

htto://www .azroc.egov/forms/details.asn?license=259019 6/5/2012



Contractor Information ROC192323 Caymus Corporation KB-1 DUAL 192323 Page 1 of 1

DISCLAIMER
The data supplied below is based on your specific request{s} and is correct to the best of our knowledge as of the date and time it was extracted from ow data fites. The
information is provided without personal research or analysis. The data is subject to change on a daily basis. You may obtain additfonal public records related to any licensee,
including dismissed complaints and nondisciplinary actions and orders, by contacting the RQC directly. If this information is required for legal purposes, you may request an
affidavit or certified copies for a fee as specified in A.R.S. 32-1104A3. Please read our Standard Disclaimer at www.azroc.goviLegalDisclaim.htm)

Please note: The company or individuals listed on this license may hold other Arizona contracting licenses. To view information, status and complaint history for the past two
years on other Hcenses held, go to the License Inquiry page and do a "Company Name and Personnel” search by entering the name of the company or individuals listed on the
kcenss.

I Details for License Number 192323 (Tuesday, June 5, 2012 1:46:07 PM) |

Contractor License
| Name/ Address/ Phone I Status/ Action ] | Class | Type | Entity Il Issued/Renewai |
Caymus Corporation CURRENT KB-1 | DUAL | CORPORATION First 1ssued: 01/19/2004
6202 S Mapie Ave Ste 127 Renewed Thru: —
Tempe, AZ 852852861 [ Recovery Fund Participant |
Phone: (480) 775-1152 Yos

License Class & Description | KB-1 DUAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR |

Comments

¢[QP RESIGN DP 6/18/04] ®[SUSP 8/16/04 - 8/19/04 LACK OF QP] ¢[SUSP 3/3/05 - 3/9/05 LACK OF BOND]

Qualitying Party and Personnel

The Qualifying Party listed below is associated with this license. All other persons named, if any, are associated with the company. They are niot all necessarily
associated with this license.

Name Randy Herbert Ringleb Name John Martin Sarager

Positlon QP/OFFICER Positlon FORMER QP/OFFICER
["Quat. Date 01/19/2004 | malvaﬂon Date 06/17/2004 |
Compilaint Information

Complaints against this contractor are listed below. Complaints that were cancelled, resolved or settlad without a corrective work order or dismissed are not
included. Contact the Reglstrar of Contractors at 602-542-1525 or toll-free statewide at 1-877-MY AZROC (1-877-692-9762) to identify the ROC
office location you need to visit to view complete complaint documentation.

Open: E1E This is the number of c.om‘plaims against this contractor that are currently open except}ho{se in which an agency inspection has not occurred or a violation was
E not found. Upon adjudication some complaints are found to be without merit and are dismissed.
Closed Cases
' Disciplined: 0 This i§ the number of compf;ints against this contractor that resulted in discipline being imposad after an admiryaiystran'va hearing or default because of a
violation{s) of state contracting {aw.
Resolved/Settlad/ 4; This is the number of complaints closed against this contractor that were resolved or settled by the contractor or withdrawn by the complainant after issuance
Withdrawn: of a corractive work order or formal citation.
Denied Access: 0 l‘;u;] ;3 él;?n;:.;r:‘t;; fJf complaints against this contractor that were closed without corractive work being performed becausa the contractor was denied access
Bankruptcy:;0: This is the number of complaints against this contractor that were clossd because the contractor is in bankruptcy.
Bond [ 1 ] Information
Number Effective Amount Paid Avatiable Company Notes
PRS1184779 03/09/2007 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 R L | INSURANCE COMPANY
Bond [ 2 ] Information
Number Effactive Cancelled Amount Pald Avallable Company Notes
251688 03/09/2005 04/15/2007 $10,000.00  $0.00 i $10,000.00 American Contractors Indemnity Company
Bond [ 3 } Information
Number Effective Cancelled Amount Pald Avallable Company Notes
53BSBCRO654 01/19/2004 03/03/2005 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE CO

htto://www.azroc.gov/forms/details.asp?license=192323 6/5/2012



Contractor Information ROC243450 Caymus Corporation A COMMERCIAL 243450 Page 1 of 1

DISCLAIMER
The data supplied below is based on your specific request(s) and is correct to the est of our knowledge as of the date and tima it was extracted from our data files. The
information is provided without personal research or analysis. The data is subject to change on a daily basis. You may obtain additional public racords related to any licensae,
including dismissed complaints and nondisciplinary actions and crders, by contacting the ROC directly, if this information is required for legal purposes, you may request an
affidavit or certified coples for a fee as specified in A.R.S. 32-1104A3. Please read our Standard Disclaimer at www.szroc.govA egsi/Disclaim.htmi

Please note: The company or individuals listed on this license may hold other Arizona contracting licenses. To view information, status and complaint history for the past two
years on othar licenses heid, go to the License inquiry page and do a "Company Name and Personne!” search by entaring the name of the company o individuals listed on the
license.

! Details for License Number 243450 (Tuesday, June 5, 2012 1:46:49 PM) ]
Contractor License
[ Name/ Address/ Phone I Status/ Action | il Class | Type | Entity Il Issued/Renewal |
Caymus Corporatlon CURBENT A | COMMERCIAL | CORPORATION First Issued: 04/15/2008
6202 S Maple Ave Ste 127 Renewed Thru: | 04/30/2014
Tempe, AZ 85283-2861
Phone: (480) 775-1152

License Class & Description | A GENERAL ENGINEERING |
Quallfying Party and Personnel

The Qualifying Party listed below is associated with this license. All other persons named, if any, are associated with the company. They are not all necessarily
associated with this license.

Name Randy Herbert Ringleb
Positlon QP/OFFICER

[Quat. Date 04/75/2008 |

Complaint Information

Complaints against this contractor are listed below. Complaints that were cancelled, resolved or settied without a corrective work order or dismissed are not
included. Contact the Registrar of Contractors at 602-542-1525 or toll-free statewide at 1-877-MY AZROC (1-877-692-9762) to identify the ROC
office location you need to visit fo view complete complaint documentation.

Open: 50% This is the number of complaints against this contractor that are currently open except those in which an agency inspection has not occurred or a viotation was
pel E not found. Upon adjudication some complaints are found to be without merit and are dismissed.
Closed Cases
Disclplined: 10 This is the number of complaints against this contractor that resulted in discipline being imposed after an administrative hearing or default because of a
p ‘ violatiori(s) of state contracting law.
Resolved/Settied/ o¢  This is the number of complaints closed against this contractor that were resolved or settled by the contractor or withdrawn by the complainant after issuance
Whthdrawn: of a corrective work order or formal citation.
. This is the number of complaints against this contractar that were closed without corrective work being performed because the contractor was denied access
Denied Access: |0 by the complainant.
Bankruptey::0§ This is the number of complaints against this contractor that were closed because the contractor is in bankruptcy.
Bond [ 1] Information
Number Effective Amount Pald Avallable Company Notes
0504164 04/15/2008 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

htto://fwww.azroc.gov/forms/details.asp?license=243450 6/5/7012



LOOS DRIVE WIDENING - TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED 6-4-2012

TOWN OF PRESCOTT VALLEY - CIP # S339 - CDBG GRANT #110-12

BY: SHEPHARD WESNITZER INC. PROJECT #12011, 6-5-2012

ASPHALT PAVING & EARTH RESOURCES HEADWATERS
ENGINEERS ESTM CAYMAS SUPPLY CORP CLM EARTHMOVERS CJ EXCAVATING CONSTRUCTION FANN CONTRACTING CACTUS ASPHALT
ltem Spec Est. Unit Bid Iltem Bid Unit Bid Iltem Bid Unit Bid Iltem Bid Unit Bid Iltem Bid Unit Bid Iltem Bid Unit Bid ltem Bid Unit Bid Iltem Bid Unit Bid ltem Bid Unit Bid ltem Bid
No. No. [Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
1 YAG |SAW CUT PAVEMENT 275 LF $ 0.60| $ 165.00 $ 260 | $ 715.000 $ 150 $ 41250 % 125 $ 34379 $ 1.00[ $ 275094 $ 238| $ 654.50 $ 1.00| $ 275.00% 1.00| $ 275.000$ 180 | $ 495.00
YAG
2 201 [REMOVE PAVEMENT 3710 SY $ 3.00 | $11,130.00 $ 2121 $ 7,865.2(0 $ 245| $ 9,089.50 $ 3.23 | $11,983.30 % 1.60| $ 5,936.09 $ 149 $ 5,527.90 $ 2.30| $ 8,533.00 $ 250| $ 9,275.00 $ 5.60 | $ 20,776.00
YAG |REMOVALS (RAMP, CURB,
3 201 [CULVERTS, ETC) 1 LS $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 $6,000.00 | $ 6,000.000$ 1,250.00| $ 1,250.00$ 721.00| $ 721.000$ 9,000.00 [ $ 9,000.00 $ 4,758.16 | $ 4,758.14$ 2,003.00 | $ 2,003.000 $ 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.000 $10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00
4 YAG |RELOCATED 2-IN WATER LINE 1 LS $ 500.00| $ 500.000$3,100.00| $ 3,100.00$ 4,800.00( $ 4,800.00 $ 904.00| $ 904.00$ 1,430.00[ $ 1,430.000$ 2,616.99| $ 2,616.99$ 2,366.00| $ 2,366.000 $ 1,400.00| $ 1,400.000$ 4,000.00 [ $ 4,000.00
5 SP_|18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE 80 LF $ 30.00 | $ 2,400000$ 30.62| $ 2,449.60 % 42.10| $ 3,368.00$ 32.66| $ 2,612.80 $ 25.94| $ 2,075.294 $ 4758 | $ 3,806.40 $ 79.00 [ $ 6,320.000 $ 42.00( $ 3,360.00$ 110.00| $ 8,800.00
6 SP  |24” STORM DRAIN PIPE 40 LF $ 50.00 [ $ 2,00000$ 3290| $ 1,316.000 % 4420 $ 1,768.00$% 4331 | $ 1,73240 $ 31.00 [ $ 1,240.00 $ 64.24| $ 2,569.6( $ 70.00 [ $ 2,800.001 $ 4700 $ 1,880.00$% 215.00| $ 8,600.00
7 SP_|30" STORM DRAIN PIPE 720 LF $ 52.00 | $37,440.00$ 41.10| $ 29,592.04 $ 54.50 | $39,240.00 $ 47.00 | $33,840.004 $ 36.80 [ $26,496.0 $ 85.65[ $ 61,668.00 $ 69.75 [ $50,220.000 $ 61.00 | $43,920.000 $ 86.00 [ $ 61,920.00
CONNECTION TO 30" STORM
8 ADOT [DRAIN PIPE 6 EA $ 350.00| $ 2,100.000$ 205.00| $ 1,230.000$% 320.00| $ 1,920.00$ 215.00| $ 1,290.000$ 255.00 [ $ 1530.00$ 713.72| $ 4,282321$% 380.00| $ 2,280.000$% 550.00| $ 3,300.000$ 912.00| $ 5,472.00
CONCRETE CATCH BASIN, TYPE
9 ADOT (3 (ADOT 15.20, L=7"-6") 2 EA $ 3,600.00 | $ 7,200.000$2,692.00 | $ 5,384.000$ 4,400.00| $ 8,800.000 $4,392.00 | $ 8,784.000$ 6,160.00 [ $12,320.00 $ 7,077.76 | $ 14,155.51$ 4,140.00 | $ 8,280.000 $ 10,600.00 | $21,200.000 $ 3,750.00 | $ 7,500.00
CONCRETE CATCH BASIN, TYPE
10 ADOT |4 (ADOT 15.40, L=11'-6") 1 EA $ 4,400.00 | $ 4,400.000 $3,292.00 | $ 3,292.000$ 5,700.00| $ 5,700.004 $5,104.00 | $ 5104.000$ 4,890.00 [ $ 4,890.000 $ 7,791.48| $ 7,791.484$ 4,830.00| $ 4,830.000 $12,850.00 | $12,850.000 $ 3,850.00 | $ 3,850.00
CONCRETE CATCH BASIN, TYPE
11 MAG |F (MAG 535) 2 EA $ 3,200.00 | $ 6,400.000$2,692.00| $ 5,384.000$ 1,500.00| $ 3,000.004 $1,910.00 | $ 3,820.000 $ 2,860.00 [ $ 5,720.000 $ 3,12254| $ 6,245.04$ 1,725.00| $ 3,450.000$ 5,925.00 | $11,850.000$ 3,850.00 | $ 7,700.00
12 PLAN |CONCRETE SPILLWAY 8 LF $ 40.00[ $ 320.000$ 100.00| $ 800.00 $ 3500 $ 280.00% 95.00| $ 760.000$ 100.00| $ 800.04 $ 85.65[ $ 685.2(4 $ 35.00( $ 280.000$ 135.00| $ 1,080.00 $ 8250 $ 660.00
STORM DRAIN OUTLET PIPE
13 PLAN |COLLAR WITH BARRIER GATE 1 EA $ 500.00| $ 500.000$1,230.00| $ 1,230.00$ 870.00| $ 870.000 $2,078.00| $ 2,078.00 $ 1,900.00 | $ 1,900.004$ 2,081.69( $ 2,081.694% 1,150.00| $ 1,150.000$ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.004 $ 4,470.00 | $ 4,470.00
14 SP |ROCK RIP RAP (D50 =8", T = 12") 30 SY $ 50.00 [ $ 1,500.000$ 13.80| $ 414.00 $ 2200 $ 660.000$ 2425|$ 727500 $ 2250 | $ 675.04 % 4758 $ 1,427.49 $ 39.00 [ $ 1,170.000 $ 56.00 | $ 1,680.00 $ 69.00 | $ 2,070.00
VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (YAG
15 YAG [220, TYPE A) 870 LF $ 14.00 | $12,180.00$ 1358 | $ 11,8146 $ 14.90 | $12,963.000$ 15.68 | $13,641.600 $ 17.75 | $15,442.59 $ 16.65| $ 14,4855 $ 26.50 | $23,055.000 $ 21.00 | $18,270.000 $ 21.00 | $ 18,270.00
SIDEWALK (YAG 230) 10' WIDE, 6"
16 YAG [THICK 570 SF $ 7.00| $ 3,990.000 $ 572 $ 3,26040 % 410 $ 2,337.00 $ 6.16 | $ 3,511.2 $ 8.50 | $ 4,845.00 $ 654| $ 3727890 $ 8.35| $ 4,759.5(0 $ 8.80 | $ 5,016.000 $ 7.00| $ 3,990.00
MAG
17 520 |VALLEY GUTTER (MAG 240) 915 SF $ 7.00| $ 6,405.000 $ 7721 $ 7,063.800 $ 750| $ 6,862.5( $ 717 ] $ 6,560.59 $ 9.50 | $ 8,692.50 $ 761| $ 6,963.194$ 770 $ 7,045.5(0 $ 9.20 | $ 8,418.00 $ 6.00 | $ 5,490.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (YAG 251,
18 YAG [T=6", ABC =6") 860 SF $ 7.00| $ 6,020.000 $ 7721 $ 6,639.290 $ 6.90 | $ 5,934.0(0 $ 751] $ 6,458.600 $ 9.00| $ 7,740.00 $ 7.02| $ 6,037.290 $ 11.55| $ 9,933.000 $ 10.00 | $ 8,600.000 $ 750 | $ 6,450.00
19 MAG |[SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG 235-4) 1 EA $ 850.00| $ 850.000$1,920.00| $ 1,920.000$ 1,100.00| $ 1,100.000 $2,234.00| $ 2,234.000 $ 1,830.00| $ 1,830.00 $ 2,129.27 [ $ 2,129.21$ 1,600.00| $ 1,600.000 $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.000$ 650.00| $ 650.00
YAG
20 301 [SUBGRADE PREP 4580 SY $ 2.00| $ 9,160.00 $ 145 $ 6,641.00 $ 2.35| $10,763.00 $ 4.00 [ $18,320.00 $ 3.50 [ $16,030.00 $ 2.38| $ 10,900.4(4 $ 5.20 | $23,816.00 $ 4.50 | $20,610.000 $ 1.62| $ 7,419.60
21 MAG |7" ABC SHOULDER 203 SY $ 7.00| $ 1,421.000$ 333 $ 675.99 $ 8.00| $ 1,624.09 $ 9.22] $ 1,871.66 % 732 $ 1,485.94 % 20.89 | $ 4,240.67 $ 20.00 [ $ 4,060.000 $ 25.00 | $ 5,075.000 $ 29.00 | $ 5,887.00
22 MAG |6” ABC 4580 SY $ 5.00 | $22,900.00 $ 3.00 [ $ 13,740.00 $ 5.00 [ $22,900.0 $ 5.55 | $25,419.000 $ 5.00 [ $22,900.0 $ 1046 | $ 47,906.89 $ 7.50 | $34,350.000 $ 9.00 | $41,220.000 $ 6.75| $ 30,915.00
23 YAG [4" AC PAVEMENT 4180 SY $ 17.00 | $71,060.000 $ 411) $ 17,179.8( $ 16.40 | $68,552.000$ 18.37 | $76,786.600 $ 17.05| $71,269.00 $ 19.81 ] $ 82,805.80 $ 19.50 | $81,510.000 $ 22.00 | $91,960.000 $ 19.00 [ $ 79,420.00
24 MAG |MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 3 EA $ 650.00| $ 1,950.000$ 100.00]| $ 300.000$ 570.00| $ 1,710.00$ 362.00| $ 1,086.00$ 250.00 $ 750.000$ 47582 $ 14274d$ 548.00] $ 1,644.000$ 530.00| $ 1,590.000$ 600.00| $ 1,800.00
25 YAG [SURVEY MONUMENT - TYPE A 2 EA $ 350.00[ $ 700.000$ 250.00| $ 500.000 $ 280.00| $ 560.000$ 30100 $ 602.000$ 375.00| $ 750.00% 23791| $ 475824% 312.00| $ 62400% 780.00| $ 1,560.000$ 240.00| $ 480.00
RELOCATE SIGNS AND
26 SP  |MAILBOXES 1 LS $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.004$1,000.00 $ 1,000.00$ 900.00| $ 900.0$ 775.00| $ 775.00% 1,100.00| $ 1,100.00$ 951.63| $ 951.63$ 225.00( $ 225.000$ 4,000.00| $ 4,000.00$ 1,500.00( $ 1,500.00
PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED,
27 ADOT [WHITE, 2 APPLICATIONS) 336 LF $ 050 | $ 168.001 $ 205 $ 688.80 $ 065 $ 21840%$ 067 $ 225124% 0.60| $ 201.60 % 071] $ 238.59 $ 070 $ 23520$ 1.00| $ 336.000 % 0.75| $ 252.00
PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED,
28 ADOT [YELLOW, 2 APPLICATIONS) 3050 LF $ 050 $ 1,525.00 $ 205| $ 6,252.5(0 $ 026 $ 793.00 $ 0.28| $ 854.00% 025 $ 76250 % 029] $ 884.5(4 $ 0.50] $ 1,525.000 % 030 $ 915.004 $ 030 $ 915.00
PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED,
29 ADOT [LEGENDS, 2 APPLICATIONS) 4 EA $ 60.00 | $ 240.00% 2750| $ 110.00 $ 45.00| $ 180.000$ 45.00| $ 180.00 $ 45.00| $ 180.00 $ 4758 | $ 190.33 $ 60.00 [ $ 240.000 $ 45.00( $ 180.00 $ 49.00 [ $ 196.00
30 SP |SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION 2 EA $ 5,500.00 | $11,000.000$1,370.00 | $ 2,740.000$ 1,600.00 | $ 3,200.00 $ 001| $ 0.0$ 2,700.00 | $ 5,400.000$ 142745| $ 2,85499$ 3,725.00( $ 7,450.000$ 1,700.00 [ $ 3,400.00 $ 7,300.00 | $ 14,600.00
31 SP_ |MOBILIZATION 1 LS $24,000.00 | $24,000.000$7,464.71| $ 7,464.711$17,500.00 | $17,500.00 $8,386.00 | $ 8,386.00 $33,000.00 [ $33,000.004 $29,500.56 | $ 29,500.5¢f $24,100.00 | $24,100.000 $27,800.00 | $ 27,800.00 $70,000.00 | $ 70,000.00
32 SP  |SWPPP 1 LS $ 5,000.00| $ 5,000.00{ $7,000.00| $ 7,000.00 $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.004 $3,320.00| $ 3,320.04$ 7,470.00( $ 7,470.000$ 9,516.31| $ 9,516.3Y$ 9,390.00| $ 9,390.004 $ 9,500.00 | $ 9,500.000$ 7,300.00( $ 7,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE "A": | $ 256,824.00 | $ 163,762.60 | $ 241,254.90| $ 244,932.10| $ 274,136.26 | $ 343,506.89 | $ 329,519.20| $ 370,520.00 | $ 402,347.60
WRITTEN $301,444.80
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE No. 1
33 | PLAN [CHIP SEAL [ 4180 | SY $ 3.000 $12,540.09 $ 412 $ 17,2216 $ 3.20 | $13,376.09 $ 2.50 | $10,450.00 $ 2.75 ] $11,495.00 $ 238] $ 9948.4( $ 5.80 | $24,244.000 $ 7.25| $30,305.00] $ 450] $ 18,810.00
WRITTEN $ 17,098.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE No. 2
DECORATIVE ROCK
34 PLAN |LANDSCAPING 1092 SY $ 10.00| $10,920.00 $ 12.00| $ 13,104.00 $ 565] $ 6,169.8( $ 425] $ 4,641.09 $ 550] $ 6,006.04 $ 506| $ 552552 % 464] $ 5,066.89 $ 3.75] $ 4,095.04 $ 9.00| $ 9,828.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES $ 280,284.00 | $ 194,088.20 | $ 260,800.70 | $ 260,023.10| $ 291,637.26 | $ 358,980.81| $ 358,830.08 | $ 404,920.00 | $ 430,985.60
WRITTEN $193,965.00 CORRECT BID CORRECT BID CORRECT BID WRITTEN $316,918.72 CORRECT BID CORRECT BID CORRECT BID

INCORRECT BID
BID WITHDRAWN

INCORRECT BID



	Award Recommendation 6-5-12.pdf
	Re: LOOS DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS, ROBERT ROAD TO MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
	RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD


